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Project Title : PROPOSED PLAN OF THE GROUP HOUSINGBUILDING ON PLOT NO- GH-3, KHASRA NO- 873, 884, 909, 914, 945, 966, 1294, 1339, & 941/1357 , SITUATED AT RUKMANI VIHAR AWASIYA YOJNA SECTOR -1, MAUJA SUNRAKH BANGER, TEHSIL & DIST.-MATHURAOWNER- EPOCH REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITEDDIRECTOR- SHRI DINESH BAJAJ C/O SHRI DIVYA BAJAJ
A

AREA STATEMENT
VERSION NO.: 1.0.94
VERSION DATE: 05/04/2024

PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Mathura-Vrindavan Development Authority Plot Use: Residential
AuthorityClass: Category C Plot SubUse: Group Housing
AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Raukamdi Vihar Avasiya Yojana
CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Residential use Zone
Project Type: Building Permission Land SubUse Zone: Residential Zone
Nature of Development: NEW Layout Type: NA
Development Area: New Area
SubDevelopment Area: City Area
Special Project: NA
Site Address: District:Mathura, Tehsil:Mathura-Sadar,
Village:Sunrakh Bangar

AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.
1. Area of Plot As per record -

NA 4034.10
As per site condition 4026.61
Area of Plot Considered 4026.61

2. Deduction for
(a)Proposed roads 0.00
(b)Any reservations 0.00
Total(a + b) 0.00

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT 4026.61
Plot Area For Coverage 4026.61
Plot Area For FAR 4026.61

10066.53
Total Perm. FAR area (2.50) 10066.53

6. Total Built up area permissible at:
Permissible Coverage area (40.00 %) 1610.64
Proposed Coverage Area (25.10 %) 1010.59
Total Prop. Coverage Area (25.10 %) 1010.59
Balance coverage area (14.90 %) 600.05

Proposed Area at:
- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed FAR Existing FAR

Stilt Floor 1188.26 0.00 0.01 0.00
Ground Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00

First Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Second Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00

Third Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Fourth Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Fifth Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Sixth Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00

Seventh Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Eighth Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00
Ninth Floor 1250.00 0.00 1001.65 0.00

Terrace Floor 67.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Area: 13755.37 0.00 10016.51 0.00
Total FAR Area: 10016.54
AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area: 17.58
Total BuiltUp Area: 13772.90
Proposed FAR consumed: 2.49

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:

G.F. 10.00
All Floors 90.00

5. Total Tenements (3 + 4) 100
E. Parking Statement
1. Parking Space Required as per Regulations: 1512.50
2. Proposed Parking Space: 2910.74
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FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

Buildingwise Floor FSI Details
Floor Name Building Name

Total
AB (GROUP HOUSING)

Proposed Built Up Area
(Sq.mt.)

Proposed FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total Proposed Built
Up Area (Sq.mt.)

Total FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Stilt Floor 1188.26 0.01 1188.26 0.01
Ground Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
First Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Second Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Third Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Fourth Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Fifth Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Sixth Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Seventh Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Eighth Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Ninth Floor 1250.00 1001.65 1250.00 1001.65
Terrace Floor 67.11 0.00 67.11 0.00
Total: 13755.37 10016.51 13755.37 10016.51

Additional Permissible FAR
Area covered under Proposed Area Total Proposed Area
NonFAR CHECK
Fire Escape Staircase 24.33

53.12STAIRCASE 24.33
Lift Machine Room 4.47

FAR& Unit Details
Building

No. of
Same
Bldg

Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area (Sq.mt.) Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
UnitMumty Lift

Lift
Machine

Lift
Lobby

Balcony
Double
Height

Accessory Use Covered
Area

Parking Resi.

AB
(GROUP
HOUSING)

1 13755.37 237.40 102.81 4.47 9.52 2226.71 21.70 162.27 0.01 973.90 10016.50 10016.51 100

Grand
Total :

1 13755.37 237.40 102.81 4.47 9.52 2226.71 21.70 162.27 0.01 973.90 10016.50 10016.51 100

Parking Check (Table 7b)
Vehicle Type Reqd. Prop.

No.

Reduced Reqd
Parking (Incase of
Plot having
RWArea
surrendered FOC)

Area No. Area

Equivalent Car
Space - - - 101 1388.75

Total Car 100 - 1375.00 101 1388.75
Visitor's Car
Parking 10 - 137.50 11 151.25

Other Parking - - - - 875.74
Total 1512.50 2415.74

Additional Coverage Area
Plot name

Area covered under Proposed Area Total Coverage Area Permissible Coverage
Area

PLOT G. ROOM 8.79
17.58 50.53

G. ROOM 8.79

Building USE/SUBUSE Details
Building
Name Building

Use
Building
SubUse

Building
Use
Group

Building
Type

Building
Structure

No Of
Residential Units

Floor
Name

Floor
Use

Floor
SubUse

FAR
Name

FAR
Use

FAR
SubUse

AB
(GROUP
HOUSING)

Residential
Group
Housing - Highrise 100

STILT
FLOOR
PLAN

Residential + Parking +SW.POOL
Group
Housing - - -

GROUND
FLOOR
PLAN

Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

TYPICAL
- 1, 2, 3,
4, 5, 6,
7, 8, 9
FLOOR
PLAN

Residential
Group
Housing Residential FAR Residential

Group
Housing

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Residential
Group
Housing - - -

Additional PermissibleFAR
Permissible
FAR

Proposed
FAR

5% Additional
FAR

Sum of Non
FAR Area

Balance Non
FAR Area

Sum of FAR
Area

Balance FAR
Area

Total Proposed
FAR

10066.53 10016.54 503.33 53.12 450.21 0.00 450.21 10016.54

Tree Details (Table 3h)
Plot

Name
Nos Of Trees

Reqd Prop
PLOT Tree 21 31

Required Parking(Table 7a)
Building
Name

Type SubUse
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Units Car Visitors Car
Parking
space
reqd for
every

Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop.

AB
(GROUP
HOUSING) Residential

Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -
50 - 100 1 100.00 1.00 100 - - - -

100 - 150 1 - 1.25 - - - - -
> 150 1 - 1.50 - - - - -
> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 10 -

Total : - - - - 100 101 - 10 11

SCHEDULE OF DOOR:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
AB (GROUP
HOUSING) D3 0.76 2.59 200

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) D4 0.76 2.59 80

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) D2 0.84 2.59 100

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) D1 1.07 2.59 400

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) D 1.07 2.59 100

Staircase Checks (Table 8a-1)
Floor Name StairCase Name Flight Width Tread Width Riser Height Railing Ht.
STILT FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase

1.52 0.300 0.125 1.00

STAIRCASE 1.52 0.300 0.125 0.85
GROUND FLOOR
PLAN

STAIRCASE 1.52 0.300 0.146 0.85
Fire Escape
Staircase

1.52 0.300 0.146 1.00

TYPICAL - 1, 2, 3,
4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
FLOOR PLAN

STAIRCASE 1.52 0.300 0.146 0.85
Fire Escape
Staircase

1.52 0.300 0.146 1.00

TERRACE FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase

1.52 0.300 0.000 1.00

STAIRCASE 1.52 0.300 0.000 0.85

Balcony Calculations Table
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA
GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1.50 X 3.00 X 10 X 1 44.30 222.70

1.19 X 2.58 X 10 X 1 30.80
1.30 X 2.43 X 10 X 1 30.20
1.30 X 2.72 X 10 X 1 35.30
1.01 X 2.97 X 20 X 1 60.00
1.30 X 1.70 X 10 X 1 22.10

TYPICAL - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7,
8, 9 FLOOR PLAN 1.50 X 3.00 X 10 X 9 398.70 2004.30

1.19 X 2.58 X 10 X 9 277.20
1.30 X 2.43 X 10 X 9 271.80
1.30 X 2.72 X 10 X 9 317.70
1.01 X 2.97 X 20 X 9 540.00
1.30 X 1.70 X 10 X 9 198.90

Total - - 2227.00

SCHEDULE OF WINDOW/VENTILATION:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
AB (GROUP
HOUSING) MECH VENT 0.91 1.00 30

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) V 1.00 1.00 160

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) MECH VENT 1.06 1.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) MECH VENT 1.17 1.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) MECH VENT 1.26 1.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W3 1.31 2.13 20

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W1 1.40 2.00 190

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W1 1.41 2.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W2 1.48 2.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.56 2.59 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W 1.58 2.00 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.58 2.59 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.60 2.59 100

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.66 2.59 10

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.70 2.59 80

AB (GROUP
HOUSING)

Sliding 1.80 2.59 90

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W 1.81 2.00 50

AB (GROUP
HOUSING) W2 2.01 2.00 10

UnitBUA Table for Building :AB (GROUP HOUSING)
Floor

Name
UnitBUA
Type

Net
UnitBUA
Area

Gross
UnitBUA
Area

UnitBUA
Area

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.)
Carpet
Area

No. of
UnitBalcony Door Window

External
Wall

GROUND
FLOOR
PLAN

01 DWELLING UNIT 107.99 107.99 107.99 22.27 0.24 2.33 5.83 77.32

10

02 DWELLING UNIT 108.48 108.48 108.48 22.27 0.24 2.37 6.18 77.42
03 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.64 6.61 78.06
04 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.68 6.62 78.01
05 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.26 0.24 2.26 7.03 78.03
06 DWELLING UNIT 109.20 109.20 109.20 22.27 0.24 2.33 6.92 77.44
07 DWELLING UNIT 108.48 108.48 108.48 22.27 0.24 2.40 6.16 77.41
08 DWELLING UNIT 109.83 109.83 109.83 22.27 0.24 2.65 6.60 78.07
09 DWELLING UNIT 109.83 109.83 109.83 22.27 0.24 2.64 6.65 78.03
10 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.68 6.61 78.02

Total per
Floor:

Total : 1093.09 1093.09 1093.09 222.69 2.40 24.98 65.21 777.81 10
Typical
Floor = 1

Total : 1093.09 1093.09 1093.09 222.69 2.40 24.98 65.21 777.81 10
TYPICAL -
1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, 8, 9
FLOOR
PLAN

11 DWELLING UNIT 107.99 107.99 107.99 22.27 0.24 2.33 5.83 77.32

10

12 DWELLING UNIT 108.48 108.48 108.48 22.27 0.24 2.37 6.18 77.42
13 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.64 6.61 78.06
14 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.68 6.62 78.01
15 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.26 0.24 2.26 7.03 78.03
16 DWELLING UNIT 109.20 109.20 109.20 22.27 0.24 2.33 6.92 77.44
17 DWELLING UNIT 108.48 108.48 108.48 22.27 0.24 2.40 6.16 77.41
18 DWELLING UNIT 109.83 109.83 109.83 22.27 0.24 2.65 6.60 78.07
19 DWELLING UNIT 109.83 109.83 109.83 22.27 0.24 2.64 6.65 78.03
20 DWELLING UNIT 109.82 109.82 109.82 22.27 0.24 2.68 6.61 78.02

Total per
Floor:

Total : 1093.09 1093.09 1093.09 222.69 2.40 24.98 65.21 777.81 10
Typical
Floor = 9

Total : 9837.81 9837.81 9837.81 2004.21 21.60 224.82 586.89 7000.29 90
-
Total: - - 10930.90 10930.90 10930.90 2226.71 24.39 249.89 651.92 7778.10 100

Building :AB (GROUP HOUSING)
Floor
Name

Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area (Sq.mt.) Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
UnitMumty Lift

Lift
Machine

Lift
Lobby

Balcony
Double
Height

Accessory Use Covered
Area

Parking Resi.

Stilt
Floor

1188.26 43.15 8.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.27 0.01 973.90 0.00 0.01 00

Ground
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

First
Floor 1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Second
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Third
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Fourth
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Fifth
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Sixth
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Seventh
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Eighth
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Ninth
Floor

1250.00 14.56 8.94 0.00 0.00 222.67 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.65 1001.65 10

Terrace
Floor

67.11 48.65 4.47 4.47 9.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00

Total: 13755.32 237.40 102.81 4.47 9.52 2226.71 21.70 162.27 0.01 973.90 10016.50 10016.54 100
Total
Number
of Same
Buildings:

1

Total: 13755.32 237.40 102.81 4.47 9.52 2226.71 21.70 162.27 0.01 973.90 10016.50 10016.54 100

C/O SHRI DIVYA BAJAJ
SHRI DINESH BAJAJ

EPOCH REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
OTHER'S PROPERTY

WHITE & COLOUR WASHING
CEMENT & SAND MORTAR.
R.C.C. SLAB
R.C.C. WORK
IRON FRAMES & WOODEN
Ist CLASS BRICKS IN WALLS
CEMENT & CONC. 1:4:8
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BAJAJ CONSTRUCTIONS
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DIRECTOR :-

OWNER :-

TITLE  :
PROPOSED  PLAN OF THE GROUP HOUSING
BUILDING ON PLOT NO- GH-3, KHASRA
NO- 873, 884, 909, 914, 945, 966, 1294, 1339, &
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